E 2O Communications, Inc.
 5V 1x9 SC Transceiver for Fibre Channel & 1000Base-SX
 850 nm VCSEL for Multimode Fiber
E2O Communications, Inc. 26679 W. Agoura Road    Calabasas, CA 91302
(818) 466-2800      (818) 878-9163 FAX      www.e2oinc.com
Page 1
03/15/2002
EMxxx-N5yz-ss

been designed to meet Class 1 eye safety and comply with
FDA 21CFR1040.10 and 1040.11 and the IEC 825-1.
Ordering Information
EMxxx-N5 y   z   ss
 ss (Shielding)
  FS = Forward Chassis Shield
  BS = Backward Chassis Shield
  NS = No Chassis Shield
 z (Coupling)
  A = AC
  F = AC(TX), DC(RX)
y (Signal Detect)
T = TTL
E = PECL
xxx (Signal Rate)
106 = Fibre Channel
125 = Gigabit Ethernet
EB-1x9-z  (Evaluation Board)
 z (Coupling )
  A = AC
  D/F = AC/DC
E2O Communications, Inc.
 5V 1x9 SC Transceiver for Fibre Channel & 1000Base-SX
 850 nm VCSEL for Multimode Fiber
E2O Communications, Inc. 26679 W. Agoura Road    Calabasas, CA 91302
(818) 466-2800      (818) 878-9163 FAX      www.e2oinc.com
Page 2
03/15/2002
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
              PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS NOTES
Storage Temperature TS -40  85 °C
Soldering Temperature    260 °C 6 sec. on leads only
Supply Voltage VCC   6.0 V Vcc - ground
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS NOTES
Ambient Operating Temperature TA 0  70 °C
Supply Voltage VCC 4.75  5.25 V
Transmitter Differential Input
Voltage
VD 0.6  2.0 V
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 0°C to 70°C, VCC = 4.75V to 5.25V)
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS NOTES
TRANSMITTER
Supply Current ICCT  80 100 mA
RECEIVER
Supply Current ICCR  100 200 mA
Data Output Peak-to-Peak
Differential Voltage
VO,P-P 0.5  1.9 V
Data Output Rise & Fall Times tr,tf   0.25 ns 20-80%
TTL Signal Detect Output –
High
Voh,TTL 2.0  Vcc V
TTL Signal Detect Output - Low Vol,TTL 0.0  0.5 V
ECL Signal Detect Output –
High
Voh,ECL  Vcc-
0.9
 V ECL 100K
Compatible
ECL Signal Detect Output - Low Vol,ECL  Vcc-
1.7
 V ECL 100K
Compatible
E2O Communications, Inc.
 5V 1x9 SC Transceiver for Fibre Channel & 1000Base-SX
 850 nm VCSEL for Multimode Fiber
E2O Communications, Inc. 26679 W. Agoura Road    Calabasas, CA 91302
(818) 466-2800      (818) 878-9163 FAX      www.e2oinc.com
Page 3
03/15/2002
OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 0°C to 70°C, VCC = 4.75V to 5.25V)
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS NOTES